## 15.0 Filing Fee.

**15.1** The party requesting fee arbitration shall pay a filing fee with the request form. The arbitrator shall, at his or her discretion, allocate the entire amount of the filing fee, or a portion thereof, to one or more of the parties. Such allocation shall be clearly stated in the Award.

15.2 The joining of additional parties as petitioner or respondent shall not increase the filing fee.

## 15.3 Filing Fee Schedule.

The filing fee is:

\$200 for disputes up to \$5,000 or

\$400 for disputes \$5,001 - \$10,000 or

\$600 for disputes \$10,001- \$20,000 or

\$1,200 for disputes \$20,001 - \$50,000 or

\$1,600 for disputes over \$50,000

## **RULE 16.0 Request for Filing Fee Waiver.**

**16.1** The Program does not offer a fee waiver to any participant.